502126116 11/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WMC Resources Ltd.	11/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BHP Billiton Nickel West Pty Ltd		
Street Address:	Level 16, Central Park, 152-158 St. Georges Terrace		
City:	Perth		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	6000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6945407
Patent Number:	7028845
Patent Number:	7314139
Patent Number:	7727496
Patent Number:	7753212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com, amanolas@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13313/2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Peter Nichols	

Total Attachments: 2

source=121113RecordationOfNameChange13313-2#page1.tif

source=121113PrintoutAustralianSecuritiesCommissiondated121102#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029284 FRAME: 0306 200.00 694540

CH \$200 00

502126116

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:						
I.	Name of cor	veying Party(ies):	2.	Name and Addre	ss of receiving Party(ies):		
WMC Resources Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Name:	BHP Billiton Nickel West Pty Ltd.			
3.				Street Address: City:	Level 16, Central Park 152-158 St. Georges Terrace Perth		
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:			Country: Australia Zip: 6000			
				Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No			
4. A.	A II	tion No.(s):	ent is being filed together with a new application. Patent No.(s): 6,945,407; 7,028,845; 7,314,139, 7,727,496 and 7,753,212				
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 5				
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Phone: (312) 321-4200 Fax: (312) 321-4299		8. a.	,				
9.	Signature:	/G. Peter Nichols/		1	November 13, 2012		
		Signature			Date		
		G. Peter Nichols Name of Person Signing	-		ges including coversheet, nd documents: <u>2</u>		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Order number: 10283832 Your Reference: RR19011/11 02/11/12 14:15

BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD 004 184 598

ASIC - Current & Historical Extract - BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD ACN: 004 184 598

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investment Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

IDENTIFICATION

ACN: 004 184 598

ABN: 76 004 184 598

Current Company Name: BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD

Registered in: Victoria

Place of Registration:

Registration Date: 02/03/1933 Previous State Number: C0017575N

Governance Type:

Review Date: 01/03/2013

CURRENT COMPANY DETAILS

Name: BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD Doc# 023 112 152

Period from: 01/09/2006 Name Start: 01/09/2006 Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES
Subclass: PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: Y

FORMER COMPANY DETAILS

Name: WMC RESOURCES LTD Doc# 5E1388352

Period from: 27/06/2005 to 31/08/2006

Name Start: 31/05/1996 Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PUBLIC COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES

Subclass: UNLISTED PUBLIC COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: Y

Name: WMC RESOURCES LTD Doc# 5E0949394

Period from: 04/12/2002 to 26/06/2005

Name Start: 31/05/1996 Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PUBLIC COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES
Subclass: LISTED PUBLIC COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: Y

Name: WMC RESOURCES LTD Doc# 010 353 497

Period from: 31/05/1996 to 03/12/2002

Name Start: 31/05/1996 Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PUBLIC COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES

Subclass: UNLISTED PUBLIC COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: Y

Name: WESTERN MINING CORPORATION LIMITED Doc# 000 243 215 ((AR 1990))

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/13/2012 REEL: 029284 FRAME: 0308